

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

AT IMPHAL

(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 704 of 2021

Chingangbam Ibomcha Singh

...*Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

O R D E R

15-11-2021

As prayed by Shri A. Bheigya Meitei, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the matter on 20-12-2021 so as to enable him to file counter in the matter.

JUDGE

Dewananda