

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 704 of 2021

Chingangbam Ibomcha Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

20.04.2022

On request made on behalf of Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned
Addl. A.G., 3 (three) weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 16.05.2022.

JUDGE

joshua